
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 SU-ERP Implementation Project Plan 498 days Mon 9/11/17 Fri 8/30/19

2  P1 :                     (Project Preparation) 17 days Mon 9/11/17 Tue 10/3/17

3                           15 days Mon 9/11/17 Fri 9/29/17

4                                     15 days Mon 9/11/17 Fri 9/29/17

5 *                       (Project Kick Off) 1 day Tue 10/3/17 Tue 10/3/17

6                   SAP          5 days Wed 10/4/17 Tue 10/10/17

7 Financial Accounting (GL, AR) 1 day Wed 10/4/17 Wed 10/4/17

8 Controlling (Managerial Accounting) 1 day Thu 10/5/17 Thu 10/5/17

9 Financial Accounting (AA, AP) 1 day Fri 10/6/17 Fri 10/6/17

10 Material Management 1 day Mon 10/9/17 Mon 10/9/17

11 Fund Management (Budgeting) 1 day Tue 10/10/17 Tue 10/10/17

12 Benefit of SAP for Management 1 day Tue 10/10/17 Tue 10/10/17

13  ** P1 :              3 days Wed 10/11/17 Fri 10/13/17

14  P2 :               (Business Blueprint) 64 days Wed 10/11/17 Wed 1/17/18

15                     64 days Wed 10/11/17 Wed 1/17/18

16                            2 days Wed 10/11/17 Thu 10/12/17

17                                                  2 days Wed 10/11/17 Thu 10/12/17

18                                                       2 days Wed 10/11/17 Thu 10/12/17

19                        Key User         37 days Mon 10/16/17 Fri 12/8/17

20                          (Organization Structure Design) 32 days Mon 10/16/17 Thu 11/30/17

21                     (Master Data Design) 32 days Mon 10/16/17 Thu 11/30/17

22                                        (Process and Flow Design) 32 days Mon 10/16/17 Thu 11/30/17

23                              Set Up     32 days Mon 10/16/17 Thu 11/30/17

24                             (Report and Form Design) 10 days Fri 11/17/17 Thu 11/30/17

25                                            (Interface Design) 10 days Fri 11/17/17 Thu 11/30/17

26                                   (Conceptual Design Document) 5 days Fri 12/1/17 Fri 12/8/17

27                                          Key User        25 days Tue 12/12/17 Wed 1/17/18

28                 Key User                             7 days Tue 12/12/17 Wed 12/20/17

29                  (Financial Accounting) 3 days Tue 12/12/17 Thu 12/14/17

30                (Material Management) 2 days Fri 12/15/17 Mon 12/18/17
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31                    (Fund Manangment) 1 day Tue 12/19/17 Tue 12/19/17

32                (Controlling) 1 day Wed 12/20/17 Wed 12/20/17

33                           (Busienss Blueprint Preparation) 12 days Thu 12/21/17 Tue 1/9/18

34                                       Key User        5 days Thu 12/21/17 Wed 12/27/17

35                        Key User         5 days Thu 12/21/17 Wed 12/27/17

36                           (Busienss Blueprint Preparation) 7 days Thu 12/28/17 Tue 1/9/18

37                                    3 days Wed 1/10/18 Fri 1/12/18

38                                          (BP Confirmation) 3 days Wed 1/10/18 Fri 1/12/18

39                  (Data Conversion) 12 days Thu 12/21/17 Tue 1/9/18

40                           (Conversion Item Identify) 5 days Thu 12/21/17 Wed 12/27/17

41                        (Conversion Plan & Strategy) 3 days Wed 1/3/18 Fri 1/5/18

42        Converison Template 2 days Mon 1/8/18 Tue 1/9/18

43 Technical Task 23 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 12/15/17

44                                       (Hardware Server Preparation) 10 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 11/24/17

45             SAP-ERP (SAP-ERP Installation) 13 days Mon 11/27/17 Fri 12/15/17

46 ** P2 :               (Quality Check) 3 days Mon 1/15/18 Wed 1/17/18

47  P3 :              (Realization) 77 days Mon 1/8/18 Mon 4/30/18

48  SAP ERP Configuration 25 days Mon 1/8/18 Fri 2/9/18

49                          (SAP ERP System Configuration) 15 days Mon 1/8/18 Fri 1/26/18

50              Unit              (Unit Test) 5 days Mon 1/29/18 Fri 2/2/18

51              Integrate              (Integration Test) 5 days Mon 2/5/18 Fri 2/9/18

52  Prototyping 8 days Mon 2/5/18 Wed 2/14/18

53                                    (Prototype Preparation) 5 days Mon 2/5/18 Fri 2/9/18

54                    (Prototyping Demo) 3 days Mon 2/12/18 Wed 2/14/18

55                      (Key User Training) 21 days Thu 2/15/18 Fri 3/16/18

56                                         (Key User Training Preparation) 5 days Thu 2/15/18 Wed 2/21/18

57                   (Perform Key User Training) 16 days Thu 2/22/18 Fri 3/16/18

58               (User Acceptant Test : UAT) 25 days Mon 3/19/18 Wed 4/25/18

59                          (Identify Test Case) 4 days Mon 3/19/18 Thu 3/22/18

60                      (Test Script Preparation) 5 days Fri 3/23/18 Thu 3/29/18
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61                       (Perform Key User Integration Test) 9 days Fri 3/30/18 Thu 4/12/18

62                      (Perform Key User Unit Test) 5 days Mon 4/16/18 Fri 4/20/18

63  **                (UAT Result Summarize) 3 days Mon 4/23/18 Wed 4/25/18

64                  (Data Conversion) 74 days Mon 1/8/18 Wed 4/25/18

65  Data Conversion Program Development and Testing 30 days Mon 3/12/18 Wed 4/25/18

66                                 (Conversion Data Collection) 74 days Mon 1/8/18 Wed 4/25/18

67  Technical Task 74 days Mon 1/8/18 Wed 4/25/18

68 Form / Report Program Development and Testing 74 days Mon 1/8/18 Wed 4/25/18

69 Interface / Enhancment Program Development & Testing 74 days Mon 1/8/18 Wed 4/25/18

70                         (Basis Administration Training) 5 days Mon 1/29/18 Fri 2/2/18

71                             (Authorization Setup Training) 1 day Mon 4/23/18 Mon 4/23/18

72  ** P3 :               (Quality Check) 3 days Thu 4/26/18 Mon 4/30/18

73  P4 :                         (Final Preparation) 43 days Tue 5/1/18 Fri 6/29/18

74                          (End User Training) 20 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 5/28/18

75                                  (End User Training Preparation) 10 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 5/14/18

76                      (Perform End User Training) 10 days Tue 5/15/18 Mon 5/28/18

77               (Management Training) 5 days Mon 6/4/18 Fri 6/8/18

78                  (Management Training Preparation) 3 days Mon 6/4/18 Wed 6/6/18

79                  (Perform Management Training) 2 days Thu 6/7/18 Fri 6/8/18

80                             (Authorization Management) 20 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 5/28/18

81                          (Desgin Authorization Matrix) 10 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 5/14/18

82                          (Perform Authorization Setup & Testing) 10 days Tue 5/15/18 Mon 5/28/18

83                  (Data Conversion) 21 days Fri 6/1/18 Fri 6/29/18

84                   (Perform Master Data Conversion) 11 days Fri 6/1/18 Fri 6/15/18

85                         (Perfom Outstanding Balance Conversion) 10 days Mon 6/18/18 Fri 6/29/18

86  ** P4 :                  (Quality Check) 1 day Fri 6/29/18 Fri 6/29/18

87  P5 :                           (Go Live and Support) 30 days Mon 7/2/18 Wed 8/15/18

88 *                 2         2561 (Go Live 2nd July 2017) 0 days Mon 7/2/18 Mon 7/2/18

89                   (Perform On-Site Support) 30 days Mon 7/2/18 Wed 8/15/18

90                     (Configuration Training) 3 days Wed 8/1/18 Fri 8/3/18
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91  ** P5 :                  (Quality Check) 1 day Thu 8/16/18 Thu 8/16/18

92                 1    Warrantee Period 259 days Sat 9/1/18 Fri 8/30/19

93 *** Project Sign-Off *** 0 days Fri 8/30/19 Fri 8/30/19
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